



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02231018 October 18, 2023 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E21G2-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021947210
Contract Desc: District wide RPM contract

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$257,250.00	100.00%
2	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$269,250.00	104.66%
3	AKCA, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$373,500.00	145.19%
4	TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$374,250.00	145.48%
5	MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$381,000.00	148.10%
6	EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$540,000.00	209.91%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02231018 October 18, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E21G2-R0

District: District 2

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Fed Aid No: fedprojects

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 41021947210

Contract Descr: District wide RPM contract

This contract shall consist of removing and replacing reflectorized pavement markers District-wide. RENEWAL OPTION. EXPERIENCE IN PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Form 850-070-06) MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) AKCA, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REPLACEMENT (EA								
0005 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		75,000.000 EA	3.43000	257,250.00	3.59000	269,250.00	4.98000	373,500.00
0001 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REPLACEMENT (EA			Section Totals:					
				\$257,250.00		\$269,250.00		\$373,500.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$257,250.00		\$269,250.00		373,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02231018 October 18, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E21G2-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(5) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(6) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REPLACEMENT (EA								
0005 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		75,000.000 EA	4.99000	374,250.00	5.08000	381,000.00	7.20000	540,000.00
0001 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REPLACEMENT (EA) Section Totals:				\$374,250.00		\$381,000.00		\$540,000.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$374,250.00		\$381,000.00		540,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02231018 October 18, 2023 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E21G2-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.